

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 16/2013

LATIF CHANDBHAI BAGWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to provide soft copies of the original records of the Trial Court to the learned counsel for the appellant.

Learned counsel is also directed to take instructions as to whether the remission policy in the State of Maharashtra is applicable to him and, in that case, has it been applied or not.

List next week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)